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+  ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS
+  CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT
CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE
- +  CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO A
“ CONVENTIONAL FRAMNG AND ADDED
APPROPRIATE DETAILS
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NOTE: EXISTING FOOTER TO BE VERIFIED N FIELD
DURING DEMOLITION PHASE OF CONSTRUCTION,
MN eXle W/ (2) %'S REQD. GC. TO VERIFY FOOTER
INFIELD ¢ COORD. ANY NECESSARY REPAIRS W/
START TO FINISH DRAFTING / ENG. OF RECORD.

2-9"
24'x24'x5'-@'H. CONC. COLUMN W/ % VERT. AT
- ;/EACH CORNER 36"X36°X12" CONC. FOOTER W/ (5)

B
T[T s % REBAR AT BOTTOM EACH WAY. PRECAST
5 LINTEL OVER HOLE FOR MALLBOX LINER, GC. TO
by | cooro.
= Im] | conc.car AT ToP (OR cEMENT PLASTER

Lo |  SLOPED T0 DRAN)GC. AND OUNER TO COORD.

O CONC. MAILBOX PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1"'-0"

SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION (MUST
LOCATE WITHIN PROFPERTY LINE - GC.
TO COORD.)

FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

ELEV. AS PER ELEV. AS PER
‘1. FNQ 'P‘L_AN J
‘—I P " '.. (2) # REBAR
4|/ 24 ,'I/ g CONT. @ BOT.
(3) #5 REBAR CONT. @ BOT.
STEM WALL FTG.
.(Z"STORY’ .TURNED DOWN FTG.
SCALE: 1/2"=1" SCALE: 1/2"=1"
ELEV. AS PER ELEV. AS PER

< :)wé STEP { I—STORY!
SCALE: 1/2"=1"

16,, 7 (3) $5 ReBAR @7

(2) #5 REBAR CONT. @ BOT.
THICKENED SLAB

BOT. EACH WAY
EACH WAY

CCOLUMN FTG.
SCALE: 1/2°=1"
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FLOW THROUGH CALCS @ 1 IN/S.F.

GARAGE #1 1,055 SF

PROVIDED FLOW THROUGHS
(6)8"x16" SMART VENTS (200 SF. EA.)
6 x200S.F. = 1,200 SF

@ = 16"W x 8"H & @ = (2)16"W x 8"H FLOOD VENT

NOTE: FLOW THROUGH.TO BE"SMART VENT"

— s e

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

1. ALL FOUNDATION AND SLAB CONCRETE SHALL BE
3000 P.S.I. AT 28 DAYS

2. ALL CONTROL JOINTS SHALL BE SAWN WITHIN 12
HOURS OF CONC. POUR.

3. SLAB ON GRADE SHALL BE STEEL TROWEL
FINISHED 4" THICK REINFORCED WITH FIBER MESH
OVER 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER LAP 8"
MIN.TAPE JOINT.

4. INSPECTION OPENING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE
BOTTOM OF ALL GROUTED CELLS AT EACH ROD FOR
FIELD INSPECTION. OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED
AFTER INSPECTION AND BEFORE GROUTING. WALLS
SHALL CURE A MIN. OF 24 HOURS PRIOR TO FILLING
GROUTED CELLS.

5. STEEL REINFORCING SHALL BE GRADE 60.

6. ANY ONE #5 DOWEL MAY BE REPLACED BY DRILLING
A 3/4" X 8" DEEP HOLE, PROPERLY CLEAN SAME, AND
INSTALLING A REPLACEMENT DOWEL W/ SIMPSON
SET-XP EPOXY, WHEN INSPECTED BY AUTHORIZED
COUNTY PERSONAL. THIS PRE-APPROVED REPAIR IS
LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM OF (3) THREE DOWELS ON ANY]
ONE HOUSE AND NO (2) SIDE BY SIDE. THESE TWO
CONDITIONS WOULD REQUIRE A SITE VISIT BY THE
ENGINEER OF RECORD.

=

FOUNDATION PLAN LEGEND

_____ = FRAME BEARING/PLUMBING WALL ABOVE

= NEW CMU WALL

NOTE: ALL CMU WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS SHEARWALLS

C22] = 'SMART VENT' FLOW THRY
m (1) % REBAR AT CORNERS, NTERSECTIONS,
EACH SIDE OF OPENNGS, UNDER GIRDERS ¢
AT 4-0' OC.MAX, TYP.

A (2)% REBAR OR (1) 1 FOR OPENINGS 16'-0" OR
LARGER, TYP.

O (1) % REBAR BELOW SLAB (N STEMWALL) OR
(1) % REBAR RETROFIT (FOR RENOVATION)

® 5/8'%6" LONG TITEN HD W/ 3'X3'X1/8" WASHER # 18"
OC. ON BOTTOM PLATE, &-12' FROM ENDS OF WALLS

NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

DD

A
N\
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700 Dream Island Road
Longboat Key, FIL

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

START TO FINISH DRAFTING. START TO FINISH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

The Willis Residence
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AREA CALCULATIONS

- TYPICAL OF CMU SUPPORTED WALLS NOTE: STIRRUPS ON 24” NOTE: STIRRUPS ON 24"
8"x 8" MASONRY LINTEL W/ ONE | ANy UNMARKED OPENINGS BEAM MAY BE INCREASED BEAM MAY BE INCREASED e

K.0. COURSE ABOVE FILLED SOLID | yp 10 511" UN.. 10 10” 0.C. SPACNG T0 10" 0.C. SPACING FLOOR AREAS
T ) Y
v 12 15 ‘

AT

57 947 EX. A/C SPACE 1,755 S.F.
“&4———#3 STIRRUPS EX. COV. ENTRY 168 S.F.

: AT 6" 0.C. EX. COV. PATIO 64 S.F.
EX. COV. LANAI 322 SF.
EX. GARAGE 528 S.F.

WP s sirres | I
: AT 6" O.C.

1-45

ey P 2-45 § 4 2-47

MOLOM po o [sawwon By |sowmnw Bp |T17POX Bg

NEW GARAGE ADD. 1,063 S.F.
NEW A/C SPACE 1,174 S.F.
TOTAL AREAS

A/C SPACE 2,929 S.F.
NON-A/C SPACE 2,187 S.F.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5,116 S.F.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 5,116 S.F.

>

ing

A

(25% 20,700 S.F. LOT = 5,175 S.F. MAX BUILDING)

h Draft

1M1s

AN

GENERAL NOTES:

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL
SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE BUILDING

NODNN NN

131"

SITE & VERIFY ALL PERTINENT CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION OF BID. ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IN THE DRAWINGS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO "START
TO FINISH DRAFTING" FOR CORRECTION.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR EXACT
MEASUREMENTS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. IN
THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
NOTIFIED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO
ORDERING MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, FIXTURES
AND FITTINGS.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER
EXECUTION OF ALL WORK, INCLUDING THE
APPROVAL OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS & SLIDING DOORS SHALL
BE TESTED AND LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.8.2/A440 OR TAS202,
EXTERIOR SIDE-HINGED DOORS SHALL BE TESTED
& LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.8.2/A440 OR COMPLY WITH
FBC SECTION 1709.5.2. EXTERIOR WINDOWS &
DOORS SHALL BE LABELED IDENTIFYING
MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT
TESTING ENTITY, SEE FBC 1709.5.1 FOR SPECIFIC
LABELING REQUIREMENTS. EACH DOOR & WINDOW
SHALL BE WIND LOAD RESISTANT TO MEET THE

2427 PORTER LAKE DR. STE. #102
STARTTOFINISHDRAFTING.COM

SARASOTA, FL 34240

(941)-342-9401

T 7777 A 262618

o ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS

o CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT
CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE

o CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND ADDED
APPROPRIATE DETAILS

o  ADDED B-3 BEAM AT GARAGE

TYP. LINTEL UNO: A : :

PC-2 W/ B-| ABOYE

COPYRIGHT (2020): START TO FINISH DRAFTING L.L.C.

Start To F

N\

e R

/

STEP UP FORM ¢ POUR TIE BEAM ABOVE
DOOR N ORDER TO CATCH RIDGE BEAM

FOYER/STAL

S

8- 8, 1

BR #1718 = 10'-8" RISE
10" TREADS, TYP.

—
¥

LIMITS OF THE DESIGN LOADS SPECIFIED.
5. NO SHRUBS OR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE

2|-@l
2'-3"

‘ ADD 312" X B I/4' COL.
ON TOP OF BEAM FOR
RIDGE BEAM SUPPORT

PLACED, NOR SHALL CONDENSATE LINES NOR
DOWNSPOUTS DISCHARGE WITHIN ONE FOOT OF
THE STRUCTURE.
6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED IN
THESE LOCATIONS:
6.1. ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS

(2) 12"
| BOT @ 8'-4' AFF.

|'-@"
L8]
"

6.2. ALL GLASS WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OPENING
6.3. ALL GLASS LESS THAN 18" FROM FINISHED

|
1
o
i

44'-0'

] e B

|

g § “"COVERED WALK

% \9-8' X 5'-2"
e

i1
| \

3'-lo

3'-4'

FLOOR
6.4. ALL GLASS WITHIN 60" VERT. OF TUB/SHOWER
FLOOR AND 36" HOR. FROM EXIT
7. GARAGE DOOR TO RESIDENCE SHALL MEET FBC-R
SECTION R302.5.1 & BE 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED
8. ALL WALL FINISH MATERIALS BELOW D.F.E. ARE TO
BE OF WATER-RESISTANT MATERIALS MEETING
// THE REQ'S OF FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2
. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS NOTED ARE A.F.F.

/’/l//l // ///// /////////[//// (ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR)

@ 10. TYPICAL "ALIGN" NOTE WHERE STUD FRAME

| DL
BOT © 8'-4' AFF.

A

N
]
2"
18],
g

STUDS SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO STRINGER AT BOTTOM
AND BEAM ABOVE TO
ENCLOSE STAIRCASE, GC.
TO COORD. N FIELD
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2'-3"
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- BOT @ 8'-4' AFF.

— SIMPSON HUC BEAM
TO WALL, TYP.

3-0*

le
A

///
J WALLS MEET CMU WALLS: ALIGN EDGE OF STUD W/
REMOVE ¢ REFPLACE EX EDGE OF FURRING STRIP SO FINISHED DRYWALL

B GARAGE DOOR 16070 OHD. SURFACE IS CO-PLANAR.

11. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL
ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED &
APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING
INSPECTION.

12. MANDATORY AIR LEAKAGE [FEST-SHALL BE DONE

DOOR SCHEDULE - IST FLOOR PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING stéEngN —

OPENING PRESSURES
REMARKS
MARK S WIDTH HEIGHT PR LEGEND oW

D01 | 16070 O.H.D. 16—0" 70" SA R e — 7 GR0AF
DENOTES DOOR THAT MEETS 32¢ & Oui
D02 3068 HINGED 3_0" 6'—8" —— | —— |FRENCH DOOR w/ @, CLEAR OPENNG ADA REQ'T

D03 3068 HINGED 3-0" 6'—8" —— | —— |20 MIN. FIRE-RATED [©]  DRYER EXHAUST FAN
D04 9080 O.H.D. 9'—-0" 8'—0" —_— | == |-= EH  WATER SUPPLY HOOKUPS FOR WASHER
D05 18080 O.H.D. 18'—0" 8'-0" — | == |- —+ 0 HOSE BlBB o g GAS BIBB

R3026

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE
RESIDENCE AND IT'S ATTIC AREA BY NOT LESS
THAN 172" GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED TO THE
GARAGE SIDE. GARAGES BENEATH HABITABLE
ROOMS SHALL BE SEPARATED BY ALL
HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE BY NOT LESS THAN
5/8' TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR EQ. WHERE
THE SEPARATION I$ A FLOOR CEILING
ASSEMBLY THE STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE
SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY
NOT LESS THAN 12 GYPSUM BOARD OR EQ.
ALL DUELLING-GARAGE SEPARATION
MATERIALS SHALL ATTACH FPER TABLE R10235

Longboat Key, FL

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

START TO FINISH DRAFTING. START TO FINISH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

700 Dream Island Road

’

)
080 OHD.
9'-2' E

IC

The Willis Residence

3'-4!

SLOFE
I/8"' PER FOOT —

THREE-CAR GARAGE

24'-0" X 36'-4'

0

TOW.  TOP OF WALL (TYP.) - CAN ALSO MEAN
'TOP OF WINDOW' FOR ELEVATIONS

A NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

. MC. = MIXED CONSTRUCTION
WINDOW SCHEDULE - 1ST FLOOR L - mrica st e s eoce

OF STUD W/ EDGE OF FURRING STRIP SO

OPENING PRESSURES FINISHED SURFACE 19 CO-PLANAR
REMARKS
HARK ks WIDTH HEIGHT + -

WOl SH 26 TP 6 —4" 40.0 | 40.0 __ TRANSOM ABOVE

o T AN WINDOW
W02 SH 26 3 =1 6 —4 40.0 | 40.0 ==
W03 SH 26 3—1" 6 —4" 40.0 | 40.0 —_ C—— 1 = EXISTING WALL TO REMAN

E=====z=z=7 = NEW 4" STUD WALL
= NEW &' STUD WALL

T ] =NEws'sSTUD WALL

; = NEW CMU WALL

NOTE: ALL WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS SHEARWALLS

m (1) % REBAR AT CORNERS, INTERSECTIONS,
EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS, UNDER GIRDERS ¢
AT 4'-0" OC. MAX, TYP. PROVIDE % BELOW
SILL FOR OPENNGS GREATER THAN 6'-2" U.

A (2) % REBAR OR (1) ¥1 FOR OPENINGS 16'-0' OR
LARGER, TYP.

O (1) % REBAR BELOW SLAB (N STEMWALL) OR

L/ | (1) % REBAR RETROFIT (FOR RENOVATION)

® 5/8'%6" LONG TITEN HD W/ 3'X3'XI/8" WASHER 4 18'

: - = @ OC. ON BOTTOM PLATE, 6-12' FROM ENDS OF WALLS

A == O =~ ==

DD
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AREA CALCULATIONS
FLOOR AREAS
EX. A/C SPACE 1,755 S.F.
EX. COV. ENTRY 168 S.F.
EX. COV. PATIO 64 S.F.
EX. COV. LANAI 322 SF.
EX. GARAGE 528 S.F.
NEW GARAGE ADD. 1,053 S.F.
NEW A/C SPACE 1,174 S.F.
TOTAL AREAS
AJC SPACE 2,929 S'F.
NON-A/C SPACE 2,187 S.F.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5,116 S.F.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 5,116 S.F.
(25% 20,700 S.F. LOT = 5,175 S.F. MAX BUILDING)

START TO FINISH DRAFTING L.L.C.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL
SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE BUILDING
SITE & VERIFY ALL PERTINENT CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION OF BID. ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IN THE DRAWINGS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO "START
TO FINISH DRAFTING" FOR CORRECTION.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR EXACT
MEASUREMENTS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

2427 PORTER LAKE DR. STE. #102
STARTTOFINISHDRAFTING.COM

SARASOTA, FL 34240

(941)-342-9401

Start To Finish Drafting
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A\

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. IN

THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
NOTIFIED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO
ORDERING MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, FIXTURES

i E 06-28-28
o ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS
s CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT

STRUCTURAL LEGEND

AND FITTINGS.

TYP. WOOD HEADER : o CHANGED WALKWAY ROCF TO 3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER

|
|
|
|
|
|
: CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE
|
|
|
|
|
|

o o e e e () e ALY SECTTIONCr ALL WO NELUoG T
APPROPRIATE DETAILS 4. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS & SLIDING DOORS SHALL

{ ; (2) 2x6 MULTI-STUD W/ AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS202,

S HTTS @ BASE EXTERIOR SIDE-HINGED DOORS SHALL BE TESTED

& LABELED AS CONFORMING TO

- (3) 16" LVL WOOD HEADE AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.S.2/A440 OR COMPLY WITH

K @ 6Xe POST W/ (2) HTTS @ BASE AND Lvi RASES FBC SECTION 1709.5.2. EXTERIOR WINDOWS &

Xy 8MPSON ECCQ COL. CAP & BEAM DOORS SHALL BE LABELED IDENTIFYING

MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE

CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT
TESTING ENTITY, SEE FBC 1709.5.1 FOR SPECIFIC
LABELING REQUIREMENTS. EACH DOOR & WINDOW
SHALL BE WIND LOAD RESISTANT TO MEET THE

® 9 € ®

LIMITS OF THE DESIGN LOADS SPECIFIED.

~~
w

5. NO SHRUBS OR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE

< 8l

PLACED, NOR SHALL CONDENSATE LINES NOR

DOWNSPOUTS DISCHARGE WITHIN ONE FOOT OF
THE STRUCTURE.

6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED IN

| CAB THESE LOCATIONS:

6.1. ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS

6.2. ALL GLASS WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OPENING

&>
&

|
!
|
(
|
3
|
l
|
i
|
!
|
|
1
|
|
!
|
|
|
; BE TESTED AND LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
|
!
i
|
l
|
|
i
|
i
!
|
|
|
!
[
|
|
l

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF
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EE 6.3. ALL GLASS LESS THAN 18" FROM FINISHED . an
— FLOSI D:
- e ———— e 6.4. ALL GLASS WITHIN 60" VERT. OF TUB/SHOWER () Q) ﬁ
| 3068 BARN DOOR FLOOR AND 36" HOR. FROM EXIT o =
@——\/ \ 7. GARAGE DOOR TO RESIDENCE SHALL MEET FBC-R C.) o
4 | SECTION R302.5.1 & BE 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED z =
8. ALL WALL FINISH MATERIALS BELOW D.F.E. ARE TO o g =
| PV — BE OF WATER-RESISTANT MATERIALS MEETING — ~ =
[ g THE REQ'S OF FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2 = O v} =
| 9. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS NOTED ARE A.F.F. Ly (@)
l Al (ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR) = e = =
[ o 10. TYPICAL "ALIGN" NOTE WHERE STUD FRAME Q o o] Er—l =
l(-fl\‘ l WALLS MEET CMU WALLS: ALIGN EDGE OF STUD W/ <: E
SN | A EDGE OF FURRING STRIP SO FINISHED DRYWALL 2| o
p: | Z SURFACE IS CO-PLANAR. = = =
- T __! - 11. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL 0P Q) 1) I =
= LIVING| ROOM < ld"? | ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED & ) ﬂ &
| | APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING o m 7p) M §
VAULTED CLG N9 INSPECTION. e b R
24-4' K 16'-2"' NP 12. MANDATORY AIR LEAKAGE TEST SHALL BE DONE - 5
| PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION = E @ Z
GUEST BATH | wic, i ZRLIN= B
4=\ [8-0' CLG | . ! =] =
o) 5555 e riEAE DOOR SCHEDULE - 2ND FLOOR I ECEND 5= 8w |2
S z == " R - OPENING PRESSURES - <] é" ~ 9 z
T C I} = / == MARIS S WIDTH HEIGHT | + | - (e, DEIOTES DOOR ThAT MEETs 32 o= & -
m 3 ” I
) kol iy il I . O R N i dtit S g =
g ) \ i e Al 2268 DO7 2868 HINGED 2’8" 6’8" — | == |-= Q]  DRYER EXHAUST FAN Zﬂp D) =
o~ [ 7L =T —/ 7 | (i1t SR, | \ D08 2868 POCKET 2'-8" 6’8" — | - |- D WATER SUPPLY HOOKUPS FOR WASHER q
RAISED A/C PLATFORM g RN L | N — e E, e S . -
ABOVE DFE. (CANTILEVERED 8 Ranan NN I | Bl g?g 222: Eggig i 2” e —+ 0 HOSEBIBB s 3 GASBIEB = —
FLOOR TRUSSES) © AHU. (N ATTIC i 2668 FKT == \ /\_@ —, = TOW. TOP OF WALL (TYP.) - CAN ALSO MEAN
S LAY 668 FK D11 2668 HINGED 2'—6 6'—8 _— | == |- . \
/ S . A, TOP OF WNDOW' FOR ELEVATIONS <
\: g _ [eocda] e D12 1468 HINGED 1'-4" 6'-8" —— | == |-- HE  FDED ERETRICTEN
- :— 8-10' CLG | D13 2868 HINGED 2-8" 6-8" | — | — |—- @
2%ep [EOECON ‘ \_@ TAN. = TYPICAL ALIGN NOTE: ALIGN EDGE
/ | | / OF STUD W/ EDGE OF FURRING STRIP 60
F/ 8-0' CLG l i FINISHED SURFACE 16 CO-PLANAR
(:>4 vl __”___._T__”_—I
T 2ras | | | @ TRANSOM ABOVE ).
I I MAN WNDOW A\ A
Y | I GUEST BEDROOM Yo,
<DfllE | | - Treras) | WINDOW SCHEDULE - 2ND FLOOR s cpemeu or_ O |la |2
@_\, X : 1 l 2'-0' X 15'-6" | OPENING PRESSURES SERARKS Ee==zzz=z=7 = NEW 4’ 5TUD WALL =N g
& MARK STYLE ) >
| | I - W04 FG 2030 2’0" 3-0" | 40.0|40.0 —= = NEU &' 5TUD WALL 2% % MRS E-
| | : : 3l /L@ W05 FG 2030 2'-0" 3-0" | 40.0|40.0 - I— A § = o
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AREA CALCULATIONS

FLOOR AREAS

EX. A/C SPACE 1,755 S.F.
EX. COV. ENTRY 168 S.F.
EX. COV. PATIO 64 S.F.
EX. COV. LANAI 322 S'F.
EX. GARAGE 528 S.F.

NEW GARAGE ADD. 1,053 S F.
NEW A/C SPACE 1,174 S.F.
TOTAL AREAS

A/C SPACE 2,929 S.F.
NON-A/C SPACE 2,187 S.F.

TOTAL UNDER ROOF 5,116 S.F.
BUILDING FOOTPRINT 5,116 S.F.

ing

(25% 20,700 S.F. LOT = 5,175 S.F. MAX BUILDING)

|

h Draft

1mnis

- START TO FINISH DRAFTING L.L.C.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND ALL
SUB-CONTRACTORS SHALL VISIT THE BUILDING
SITE & VERIFY ALL PERTINENT CONDITIONS PRIOR
TO SUBMISSION OF BID. ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS IN THE DRAWINGS AND/OR
SPECIFICATIONS ARE TO BE REPORTED TO "START
TO FINISH DRAFTING" FOR CORRECTION.

2. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED FOR EXACT
MEASUREMENTS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. IN
THE EVENT OF CONFLICT, THE DESIGNER SHALL BE
NOTIFIED PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK.
VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON SITE PRIOR TO
ORDERING MATERIALS, COMPONENTS, FIXTURES
AND FITTINGS.

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER
EXECUTION OF ALL WORK, INCLUDING THE
APPROVAL OF ALL SHOP DRAWINGS.

4. ALL EXTERIOR WINDOWS & SLIDING DOORS SHALL
BE TESTED AND LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS202,
EXTERIOR SIDE-HINGED DOORS SHALL BE TESTED
& LABELED AS CONFORMING TO
AAMA/WDMA/CSA101/1.8.2/A440 OR COMPLY WITH
FBC SECTION 1709.5.2. EXTERIOR WINDOWS &
DOORS SHALL BE LABELED IDENTIFYING
MANUFACTURER, PERFORMANCE
CHARACTERISTICS AND APPROVED PRODUCT
TESTING ENTITY, SEE FBC 1709.5.1 FOR SPECIFIC
LABELING REQUIREMENTS. EACH DOOR & WINDOW
SHALL BE WIND LOAD RESISTANT TO MEET THE

2427 PORTER LAKE DR. STE. #102
STARTTOFINISHDRAFTING.COM

SARASOTA, FL 34240

(941)-342-9401

Start To F
COPYRIGHT (2020)
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LIMITS OF THE DESIGN LOADS SPECIFIED.

5. NO SHRUBS OR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE
PLACED, NOR SHALL CONDENSATE LINES NOR
DOWNSPOUTS DISCHARGE WITHIN ONE FOOT OF
THE STRUCTURE.

6. PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS AS REQUIRED IN
THESE LOCATIONS:

6.1. ALL SLIDING GLASS DOORS

6.2.  ALL GLASS WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR OPENING

6.3. ALL GLASS LESS THAN 18" FROM FINISHED
FLOOR

6.4. ALL GLASS WITHIN 60" VERT. OF TUB/SHOWER
FLOOR AND 36" HOR. FROM EXIT

7. GARAGE DOOR TO RESIDENCE SHALL MEET FBC-R
SECTION R302.5.1 & BE 20 MIN. FIRE-RATED

8. ALL WALL FINISH MATERIALS BELOW D.F.E. ARE TO
BE OF WATER-RESISTANT MATERIALS MEETING
THE REQ'S OF FEMA TECHNICAL BULLETIN 2

9. ALL CEILING HEIGHTS NOTED ARE A.F.F.

(ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR)
10. TYPICAL "ALIGN" NOTE WHERE STUD FRAME

EET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

HT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

SH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

0'-10"

Sl

4-0'

WALLS MEET CMU WALLS: ALIGN EDGE OF STUD W/
EDGE OF FURRING STRIP SO FINISHED DRYWALL
SURFACE IS CO-PLANAR.

8'-0'

11. ALL PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL & MECHANICAL
ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED &
APPROVED BEFORE REQUESTING THE FRAMING
INSPECTION.

AN 12. MANDATORY AIR LEAKAGE TEST SHALL BE DONE

PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION

\
\
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|
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II'-g"
o

5|_4l 3|_@| L 8"4. , L 41_2!

& 06-28-28 LEQENﬁD
«  ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS

o CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT @ DENOTES DOOR THAT MEETS 32*
CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE CLEAR OPENING ADA REQ'T

CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO

1

Longboat Key, FL

700 Dream Island Road

44-0'

CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND ADDED DRYER EXHAUST FAN
APPROPRIATE DETAILLS EE  WATER SUPPLY HOOKUPS FOR WASHER
—+ 0 HOSE BIEB o ‘g GAS BIBB

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SH
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUG
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The Willis Residence

44'-0'

-\

TOW.  TOP OF WALL (TYP.) - CAN ALSO MEAN
"TOP OF WINDOW' FOR ELEVATIONS

MC. = MIXED CONSTRUCTION
(:ETAN. = TYPICAL ALIGN NOTE: ALIGN EDGE

OF STUD W/ EDGE OF FURRING STRIP 50

FINISHED SURFACE 15 CO-PLANAR

= N et — — =Y. +— — — — A4 : 3!_"! 4!_5! l4|_2| @
C/} 46 2-0 64" ﬁL @ TRANSOM ABOVE
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A NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

A\

]
|
|
|
I
l
i
|
|
l

- — =4

MAN WNDOW

15'-12"

-7

EE==z====5 = NEW 4' STUD WALL
= NEW &' STUD WALL

/ [ ] =NEW&'STUD WALL

= NEW CMU WALL

- NOTE: ALL WALLS ARE DESIGNED AS SHEARUALLS

m (1) % REBAR AT CORNERS, INTERSECTIONS,
EACH SIDE OF OPENINGS, UNDER GIRDERS ¢
AT 4'-0" OC. MAX, TYP. PROVIDE % BELOW
SILL FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN &'-2' W,

A (2) % REBAR OR (1) ¥1 FOR OPENINGS 16'-2" OR
LARGER, TYP.

0 (1) % REBAR BELOW SLAB (N STEMWALL) OR
(1) %5 REBAR RETROFIT (FOR RENOVATION)

® 5/8'Xe" LONG TITEN HD W/ 3'X3'X1/8" WASHER @ I8'
OC. ON BOTTOM PLATE, &-12' FROM ENDS OF WALLS

2'-12*

DX

2'-ip* 12'-¢*

Checked By: JMK

Revisions

2'-i2*

_— 2»_11 L ‘2|_-1|‘ 3!_8!

Change

20
20)

9'-9
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

THE FOLLOWING CONNECTORS ARE
PRESCRIPTIVE AND SHALL NOT BE DEVIATED
FROM UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN AND
NOTED OTHERWISE ON PERMITTED PLANS.
ALL STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THEIR
RESPECTIVE CURRENT PRODUCT
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT EXCEPTION.

(1) HETA 20 (TYP.) U.N.O.

(2) HETA 20

LGT2/LGT3 (DEPENDING ON TRUSS
PLY) (FRAME) *

N\

A 06-28-28
¢ ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS
s CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT
CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE
s CHANGED WALKWAY ROCF TO
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND ADDED
APPROPRIATE DETAILS

MGT TO INVERTED MGT

A (2) HETA 20 & (1) HTSM16 %0 U
-
® | = o E
‘:} (2) HETA 20 & (1) LGT2/3* g S 5
SHIERpE Q
A (2) HETA 20 & (1) MGT* (12" EMBED) IR E 2
Q jun . -
Z
A (2) HETA 20 & (1) HTT5* / (1) FGTR ,.5 = Ag E
Alle B9 B
A (2) HETA 20 & (2) FGTR E = 3 : T
|7 852
A H10A + (3) 10d TOE NAILS aE
(TYPICAL @ FRAME U.N.O.) olls & 539
‘ |l SagE
(8) H10A (TYP. @ JACK TRUSS) - % o 2:4
z =y
g E AT h
H14 + (3) 10d TOE NAILS SE 2
NS

* = ADD 2x6 SYP. SCAB 24" LONG AS NEEDED.
ATTACH W/ 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C. STAGGERED.

**=HTT5 OPTION IS ONLY APPLICABLE TO
FORM & POUR BEAMS.

BLOCKING NOTE #1:

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. W/

(3) 10d END NAILS. ATTACH BLOCKING TO
UNSUPPORTED CMU WALLS W/ SIMPSON
HETAZ20.

2X12 @ 2 OC, BUCKET TO GIRDER AND A
INTO LEDGER AT UPSET TIE BEAM

L STEP TIE BEAM UP TO STANDARD TIE BEAM, TOP 6 9'-4" L 2Xe WOOD RAFTERS @ l6' OC.
’l 12'-8" (TOP) AT STAIRS | |
/‘ (3) 2X8 WOoOD RIDGE BEAM X4 WOoD

BLOCKING NOTE #2:

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. W/

(3) 10D END NAILS. ATTACH BLOCKING TO TOP
PLATE W/ DTC CLIPS @ 24" O.C.

OUTLOOKERS @

s, N le' OC. (MAX &'

e TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT / LOAD
LENGTH)

SHEETS SHALL DETERMINE THE UPLIFT
LOADS.

e ALL EPOXY SHALL BE SIMPSON SET-XP.
MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT @ FOOTING U.N.O. &
MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT @ TIE BEAM U.N.O.
3" EDGE, 4" END DISTANCE U.N.O.

e ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS WILL BE
SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON PLANS.

e NO STRAP MAY CONTAIN LESS THAN FIVE

-z~

T

120'-8{ (TOP) AT STAIRS]

STER TIE BEAM UP TO |,

/1[,,
I
|
=

.

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

=
—
)
<
—
O
zZ
=
=
o)
2]
o o (</:)
=
= ) 5
=
O -
| NAILS. =, g z
___ e e \ S e ONLY GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL =) s 3
| = CONNECTORS & FASTENERS ON TREATED = Ol =
4 I S W - R S (=i | N —— LUMBER, PER MFG. SPECS. P S =
(2) HETA 20 PER TRUSS - - - - " - ==\ A -~ S  NO NAILED FASTENERS INTO NARROW g @ = z
¢ CANTILEVER AREA FACE (PARALLEL TO GLUE LINE) OF WOOD =| ° F= z
‘‘‘ ESsa—— =T = = STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. N -
~ e NO MECHANICAL ANCHORS ( L.E. [ = o
e _ - _ L -— - = REDHEADS, WEDGE-ALLS, TITEN HD'S) o O ' -
\ \ INTO PREFABRICATED METAL =% < Q z
R R EETEEE————. NEW CONVENTIONALLY -FRAMED WOOD EXISTING METAL ROOF HOLDDOWNS. o wn e
: ROCF, BEARNG AT 9'-4' AFF. UITH TO REMAN e ONLY USE "WET-SET" HOOKED ANCHOR ) =l §
el - -y 412 PITCH (TO MATCH EXISTNG). BOLTS OR DRILL & EPOXY. - o = =
VARIED OVERHANG (OUTLOOKERS) : en 2 o 3
. e (NOT CONNECTED TO EXISTING ROOF) =) o — 8 %ﬂ) z
! .. 3 =il & |55
| e e— . e . o —— — — ro—— — — \." =
19/32" SHEATHING o =" .3 |25z
' i S b} 5> o
| — - = )
[awl
- —-—- 5 o
IR p=
. ©
! Qe el B
. e S A =
w
5 I N 27 <t
; fy
i R '§ — —— e —— e — NOTE TO TRUSS DESIGNER: THIS IS OUR BEST
? i GUESS ATTEMPT AT PROVIDING AT STARTING POINT
2 e e | e o ————— e FOR THE DESIGN. FF YOU FND A BETTER OR MORE
% COST-EFFECTIVE DESIGN SOLUTION PLEASE GO
5 o e e | e e e, A e s eeeemee e e FORWARD WITH IT AND WE WILL UPDATE OUR
DRAUNGS ACCORDINGLY! THANK YOU
___________ l6* LvL RIMBOARD (1 3/4') AROUND PERIMETER na
______ - (4) /4" X 3 112" WOODSCREWS & EACH JOIST OR l6dl @ A E
""""" &' OC. ALONG CHORDS WHEN PARALLEL TO END JOIST. A .
- HETA20 TYP. UNO. T . 2
—— - - 7 - - - — - = - JOIST PARALLEL TO BOND BEAM GETS HETA20 OR —CFEIVEL sl &
LTA2 @ 24' OC. 5‘ - ~
JE e L 15 2024 O £~
,,EUt_ 1J £u § ‘_M ﬂ-q
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CONNECTOR SCHEDULE W

THE FOLLOWING CONNECTORS ARE
PRESCRIPTIVE AND SHALL NOT BE DEVIATED
FROM UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN AND
NOTED OTHERWISE ON PERMITTED PLANS.
ALL STRAPS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THEIR
RESPECTIVE CURRENT PRODUCT
SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT EXCEPTION.

(1) HETA 20 (TYP.) U.N.O.

(2) HETA 20

(2) HETA 20 & (1) HTSM16

(2) HETA 20 & (1) LGT2/3*

(2) HETA 20 & (1) MGT* (12" EMBED)

(2) HETA 20 & (1) HTT5** / (1) FGTR

(2) HETA 20 & (2) FGTR

H10A + (3) 10d TOE NAILS
(TYPICAL @ FRAME U.N.O.)

H10A (TYP. @ JACK TRUSS)

2427 PORTER LAKE DR. STE. #102
SARASOTA, FL 34240
STARTTOFINISHDRAFTING.COM

(941)-342-9401

H14 + (3) 10d TOE NAILS

Start To Finish Drafting

COPYRIGHT (2020): START TO FINISH DRAFTING L.L.C.

LGT2/ LGT3 (DEPENDING ON TRUSS
PLY) (FRAME) *

A\

MGT TO INVERTED MGT

ededegcodegogogcgogegos

|
|
|
l
1
A 06-28-28 |
¢« ADDED COLUMNS AND FOOTERS |
o CHANGED WALKWAY ROOF TO NOT
CONNECT TO EX. RESIDENCE | ATTACH W/ 10d NAILS @ 3" O.C. STAGGERED.
| ** = HTT5 OPTION IS ONLY APPLICABLE TO
| FORM & POUR BEAMS.
l
|
1
|
i

o CHANGED WALKWAY ROCF TO
CONVENTIONAL FRAMING AND ADDED
APPROPRIATE DETALLS

BLOCKING NOTE #1:

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. W/

(3) 10d END NAILS. ATTACH BLOCKING TO
UNSUPPORTED CMU WALLS W/ SIMPSON
HETAZ20.

GABLE END TRUSS TO MATCH CEILING
VAULT DIRECTLY ADJACENT

AN

2'-0"

3'

OH. BLOCKING NOTE #2:

2x4 BLOCKING @ 24" O.C. W/

OH.
r

(3) 10D END NAILS. ATTACH BLOCKING TO TOP
PLATE W/ DTC CLIPS @ 24" O.C.

e TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT / LOAD
SHEETS SHALL DETERMINE THE UPLIFT
LOADS.

e ALL EPOXY SHALL BE SIMPSON SET-XP.
MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT @ FOOTING U.N.O. &

T
+

e

e

e

MIN. 12" EMBEDMENT @ TIE BEAM U.N.O.
3" EDGE, 4" END DISTANCE U.N.O.

e ALL OTHER CONNECTIONS WILL BE
SPECIFICALLY CALLED OUT ON PLANS.

e NO STRAP MAY CONTAIN LESS THAN FIVE
NAILS.

e ONLY GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL
CONNECTORS & FASTENERS ON TREATED
LUMBER, PER MFG. SPECS.

e NO NAILED FASTENERS INTO NARROW
FACE (PARALLEL TO GLUE LINE) OF WOOD
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS.

o NO MECHANICAL ANCHORS ( l.E.

_,.
4

i

4o

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ O+ o+ o+
+ o+ o+

+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+ o+
b+ e

"

|
|
|
i
|
|
|
l
|
|
t
|
1
|
|
|
I
I
l
: * = ADD 2x6 SYP. SCAB 24" LONG AS NEEDED.
i
|
1
|
!
|
l
|
!
|
i
l
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
t
|
!

+ + 4+ 4+ + + o+
Fo+ o+ o+ 4+ 4+ o+ H o+ o+ o+ o+

REDHEADS, WEDGE-ALLS, TITEN HD'S)
INTO PREFABRICATED METAL
HOLDDOWNS.

e ONLY USE "WET-SET" HOOKED ANCHOR
BOLTS OR DRILL & EPOXY.

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD
ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" OC.

+ + + + + + + +

T ima— T L Pr——
I+ + + + + + + + + + + 4+ + + + + + F + + 4+

Longboat Key, FL

19/32" SHEATHING

[

700 Dream Island Road

PROVIDE MNN. 2' WIDE A/C CHASE WITHN
TRUSSES, TRUSS MFR TO COORDINATE

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

START TO FINISH DRAFTING. START TO FINISH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

The Willis Residence

CEILING LEGEND

A NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

NOTE TO TRUSS DESIGNER: THIS IS OUR BEST (NO HATCH) 8'-0' AFF.CLG. HT.
GUESS ATTEMPT AT PROVIDING AT STARTING PONT

FOR THE DESIGN. FF YOU FIND A BETTER OR MORE ‘ BRE
COST-EFFECTIVE DESIGN SOLUTION PLEASE GO
FORWARD WITH IT AND UWE UWILL UPDATE OUR z
DRAWNGS ACCORDINGLY! THANK YOU F + + + 1 4

LT LTL T T VAULTED Cla Wy 212 INT. PITCH
+ + + + +

8'-10" AFF. CLG. HT.

DD

TYPICAL ROOFING NOTE:
STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF NSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS (SEE ATTACHED NOA) ON
EXTERIOR-GRADE PLYWOOD ROCF SHEATHING (SEE -2 ROOF SHEATHING ATTACHMENT)

L1 2'-6'

SPRAY FOAM NSULATION SHALL BE APPLIED AT UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK ¢ AT INTERIOR FACE OF
SHEATHING FOR OVERHANGS AND FASCIA, (TYP.) SEE SECTIONS FOR EXAMPLES. ATTIC ACCESS HATCHES
DO NOT PENETRATE THE BUILDING INSULATED ENVELOPE AND ARE NOT UEATHERSTRIPPED OR INSULATED.

Checked By: JMK

Revisions

| —LaT EACH BD oF
GIRDER TRUSS

06-28-24 | BLDG DEPT REVS

HCP @ HIP CORNERS, TYP.

Date: 05-24-24 | Drawn By:
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ROOF PLAN - 2ND FLOOR g

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" )
\\‘\}QO A . ?.{‘,'QO "',

ARQTTI SHEET
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BASE/DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION NOTE? ||
BASE FLOOD ELEV. (BFE) = 900' NAVD.
DESIGN FLOOD ELEY. (DFE) = 1000 NAVD.
FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. (FF.) = 1623' NAVD.
GARAGE FIN. FLR ELEV. (GFF) = 524' NAVD.
ALL DRANS TO BE ABV. DFE. = MN. 102" NAVD.
ALL ELEC/EQUIP. TO BE ABV.DFE. = MN.100' NAVD.

NOTE: ALL "ASSUMED" ELEVATIONS ¢ ELEVATION CHANGES ARE
MEASURED RELATIVE TO FINISHED FLOOR

12
[ALL ELEVATION HEIGHTS ARE LISTED IN NAVD 1988 FORMAT | 2 I

4 16'-8' AFF. 2023 NAYD
P ROCF TRUSS BEARNG —

START TO FINISH DRAFTING L.L.C.

NOTE: EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE OPENING CONTROL
DEVICE PER R31222 AND SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM F20%2

@

6'-8'

2427 PORTER LAKE DR. STE. #102

SARASOTA, FL 34240

(941)-342-9401

STARTTOFINISHDRAFTING.COM

Start To Finish Drafting

COPYRIGHT (2020):

L, I-5

A\

L 10'-8" AFF. 1623' NAVD
&ND LEVEL FINISHED FLOOR

. 9-4' AFF. 1490' NAVD
P FLOOR TRUSS BEARNG

DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION 1000' NAYD (BFEA'-0")

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (MN. ELEY REQ'D BY LAW)
300 NAVYD (MOST STRINGENT)

L 0-0' 551 NAVD
¥ 18T LEVEL FINISHED FLOOR

4

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

METAL ROCF TO MATCH EXISTING

CEMENT PLASTER (MN 112*)
TO MATCH EXISTING

DECO. STUCCO BAND (12', ON FRONT
ELEVATION ONLY)

CONCRETE COLUMN W/ CEMENT
PLASTER FINISH, SLOPE TOP OF
COLUMN TO DRAN

A 06-28-24 CONTROL JOINT, TYP.
o ADDED COLUMN FOR WALKWAY ROOF AND

DISCONNECTED IT FROM MAIN RESIDENCE

»  ADDED DAYLIGHT PLANE AT 50 DEGREES
STARTING AT PROPERTY LINE AND LOUEST
HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION

Longboat Key, FL

CARRIAGE LIGHT TO MATCH EXISTING

700 Dream Island Road

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

START TO FINISH DRAFTING. START TO FINISH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

A/C COMPRESSOR ON ELEVATED
PLATFORM ABOVE DFE.

L. 188" AFF. 2623' NAVD
¥ ROOF TRUSS BEARNG ;

The Willis Residence

N
~

YAULTED CLG W/ 2:12 INT. PITCH

A NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

(ellelelelelelele,

PROPERTY LINE
IR
\\
\\
~
AN
N
N
AN
N\
e'-8'
TOU

3t

F& RO NS e T T e T ™ o it
// ) T . - . S S e 5_:,. JL 1 J LULR

23'-3"

HIGHEST PONT OF ROOF

BASE/DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION NOTE:
BASE FLOOD ELEV. (BFE.) : 300 NAVD.
DESIGN FLOOD ELEV. (DFE) = 1000 NAVD. ¥7ND LEVEL FINGHED FLOOR, 7
FINISHED FLOOR ELEY. (FF.) = 1623' NAVD. o 9-4' AFF. / 1480' NAVD
GARAGE FIN. FLR ELEV. (GFF) = 524'NAVD. YELOOR TRUSS ww
ALL DRANS TO BE ABV. DFE. = MN 102’ NAVD. s

N’

1490' NAVD 9-4' AFF. o

_—7 QBEARM ad

£ 7

ALL ELEC/EQUIP.TO BE ABV.DFE. = I D2 RAVD /// 3 o ) _ : . o R | .
NOTE: ALL "ASSUMED" ELEVATIONS ¢ ELEVATION CHANGES ARE 7 N e e , | IR EORETItg
MEASURED RELATIVE TO FINISHED FLOOR 2 \e ¥ B N7 5 7 S
\ DESIGN FLOOD ELEVAATION 1000" NAVD (BFEA-0') R R R P o =

[ALL ELEVATION HEIGHTS ARE LISTED NNAVD I8 FORMAT | BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (M. ELEV REQD BY LA R I LT L
300" NAVD (MOST STRINGENT) " B I —

DD
Checked By: JMK

Revisions

L]
i

Change

6'-8'
T ToW
1

FLOW THRU \/\NW\/‘/

O NORTH ELEVATIO .
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" \\\\)\O A CA’?O;'%

1

Llo-0 557 NAVD

MAX. [2* ABOVE
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Date: 05-24-24 | Drawn By:

Job #: 23-163

1
2
3
4

No.| Date

AROTTI L)

FENGINEERING LLC

\/ \ CA 28432
9124 5811 Drive East OFrIce : | (941) 755-9934
Brapentoy, FL 34202 Mosie. | (941) 284-7856 .
&y
\

racarotti@yahoo.com www.carottjengineering.net

/

e
e

s ®
RIS \ /
* g
2, O%< K QS N
& A ° L R \ W° e 0 \\ THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLYSIGNED AND SfALED BY RENATO A. CAROTTI 74
,/ A e A ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT

ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE
{ VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES. l_ [)(

)

L] ’LE

COPY of Recory




BASE/DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION NOTE:

+  BASE FLOOD ELEV. (BFE) = 900' NAVD.
*  DESIGN FLOOD ELEV. (DFE) : 1020 NAVD.
¢ FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. (FF) = 1490' NAVD.
*  GARAGE FN.FLR ELEV. (GFF) = 524' NAVD,
ALL DRANS TO BE ABV. DFE. = MN. 102' NAVD.
¢+ ALL ELEC/EQUIP. TO BE ABV.DFE. = MN.102' NAVD.
NOTE: ALL "ASSUMED' ELEVATIONS ¢ ELEVATION CHANGES ARE & | o
MEASURED RELATIVE TO FINISHED FLOOR |-
- | Sllz & =
/ 2 C+_4 E g 8
|23 v- | ALL ELEVATION HEIGHTS ARE LISTED IN NAVD 1388 FORMAT | g o o
All: & &
R =
Sl|lg A S
26.23' NAYD 18'-8' AFF. o [7p) ﬁ p
: ROCF TRUSS BEARNG ¥ ‘=l 43 B
— — — E E oA @
7 / 1l f R (|7 m<€3§
R =~ B
2 - R S R NOTE: EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE OPENING CONTROL Y ALY
: EET LRSI A3 DEVICE PER R31222 AND SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM F2030 =N % o<
- | S S Qunswn
B S | S R Q|| = a
- ! I /@ + ||z <
. L A S ° o
(D——— B G| 2l
R 1 Zls : 1623' NAVD 08" AFF. /
IND LEVEL FINISHED FLOOR ¥
1490' NAVD 9'-4' AFF. o
FLOOR TRUSS BEARNG

DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION 1222' NAVD (BFE.4'-0')

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (MIN. ELEY REQD BY LAW)
920" NAYD (MOST STRINGENT)

557" NAYD 0-0' .
18T LEVEL FINISHED FLOOR ¥

O EAST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-Q"

A 06-28-24
o ADDED COLUMN FOR WALKWAY ROOF AND
DISCONNECTED IT FROM MAIN RESIDENCE
o ADDED DAYLIGHT PLANE AT 50 DEGREES A
STARTING AT PROPERTY LINE AND LOWEST
HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION

ELEVATION KEY NOTES

METAL ROOF TO MATCH EXISTING

CEMENT PLASTER (MIN 1/2*)
TO MATCH EXISTING

Longboat Key, FL

THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL INFORMATION IN THIS SHEET. A COMPLETE REVIEW MUST BE MADE

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION START. ANY OMISSION OR ERROR IS TO BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF

START TO FINISH DRAFTING. START TO FINISH DRAFTING WILL ASSUME NO LIABILITY.

NOTE: EGRESS WINDOWS SHALL HAVE OPENING CONTROL DECO. STUCCO BAND (12', ON FRONT

700 Dream Island Road

The Willis Residence

A NEW GARAGE/GUEST HOUSE ADDITION FOR:

BASE/DESIGN FLOOD ELEVATION NOTE: : DEVICE PER R31222 AND SHALL COMPLY W/ ASTM F2090 @ ELEVATION ONLY)
+  BASE FLOOD ELEV. (BFE) = 900' NAVD. :
+  DESIGN FLOOD ELEV. (DFE.) : 1000’ NAVD. | CONCRETE COLUMN W/ CEMENT
+  FINISHED FLOOR ELEV. (FF) : 1490' NAVD. ! @ zléfazm gmés& Ie;l.ops TOP OF
o GARAGE FIN. FLR ELEV. (GFF) = 524' NAVD. . gt AR
+  ALL DRANS TO BE ABV. DFE. = MN. 102' NAVD. 26.23' NAYD lg'-8 AJFF.:$
o ALL ELEC/EQUIP. TO BE ABV.DFE. = MN. 122' NAVD. ROOF TRUSS BEARNG | @ o ont v
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